



ADDENDUM NO. 1

RFP#8375 Bar Screen Crane Replacement Project

SACRAMENTO REGIONAL COUNTY SANITATION DISTRICT

The following changes are amended in RFP#8375 Bar Screen Crane Replacement Project:

Specifications

1. Specification 2.01.A,
Delete “Double” and replace with “Single”
2. Specification 2.05.A,
Delete “Double” and replace with “Single”
3. Specification 2.05.D1,
Delete entire sentence for Top Running Bridges.
4. Specification 2.05.E.
Delete entire paragraph
5. Specification 2.05.F
Delete rotating axle and shaft mounted gear box and replace with “Fixed axle type”.
6. Specification Section 2.09 B
Deleted “Nema 12”. Replace with “Class 1 DIV 1 Grade D”

Best regards,

Tamblynn Stewart
Sr. Contract Services Officer

September 15, 2020

Addendum No. 1

RFP#8375